Virginia Goldstein
Stephen K. Yamashiro Director

Mayor Norman Olesen

Deputy Director

Tounty of Hafoaii

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
25 Aupuni Street, Room 109 - Hilo, Hawail 96720-4252
(808) 961-8288 + Fax (808) 961-9615

August 4, 1995

Liliuckalani Trugt Estate

c/o First Hawaiian Bank Trust Division
P. 0. Box 3200

Honolulu, HI 96847

Dear Sir(s):

Use Permit No. 36
Tax Map Key: 7-4-16:5

Since you have not contested our voiding of Use Permit No. 36, as
per our letter dated, April 4, 1995, this is to notify you that
Use Permit No. 36 is deemed void.

Should you have any guestions on this matter, please feel free to
contact Francis Saiki or Alice Kawaha of this office at 961-8288.

Sincerely,

\/\v A VLD~

VIRG A GOLDSTEIN
Planniing Director

FS:mjs

xc: Planning Commission
West Hawaili Office




Virginia Goldstein

Stephen K. Yamashiro Director

Mayor Norman Olesen

Deputy Director

Qounty of Hafuaii

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
25 Aupuni Street, Room 109 « Hilo, Hawali 96720.4252
(808) 961.8288 - Fax (808) 961-9615
CERTIFIED MATIL,

April 4, 1995

Liliuckalani Trust Estate

¢/0 First Hawaiian Bank Trust Division
P. O. Box 3200

Honolulu, HI 96847

Dear Sir:

USE PERMIT NO. 36
TMK: 7-4-15: 5

A review of our files reveais that Use Permit No. 36 was granted to
your tenant, Alapa Square Hui, Ltd., on October 22, 1995, Approval
of this Use Permit was subject to the following conditions:

1. The petitioner, successors or its assigns shall be
responsible for complying with all of the stated conditions
of approval.

2. Plans for the proposed Use, including the revised parking
layout, shall be submitted to the Planning Department for
Plan Approval review within one year from the effective
date of the Use permit.

3. The proposed Use shall not be in operation until the
required number of parking stalls have been physically
provided on the property.

4, The fitness center Use shall be effective for a period of
one year from the date of receipt of an occupancy permit.

5. All other applicable rules, regulations, and requirements
shall be complied with,

6. Should the Planning Deapartment determine that any of the

foregoing conditions have not been met or substantially
complied with in a timely fashion, the Use Permit shall be

void.
Q4059
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Liliuokalani Trust Estate
Page 2
April 4, 1995

Our files indicate that only Condition No. 2, as listed above, has
been complied with. Therefore, the Planning Department, as per
Condition No. 6, 1s voiding Use Permit No, 36. You have thirty (30)
days, upon reciept of this letter, to notify this office by letter
that you are contesting the voiding of this permit.

Should you have any questions on this matter, please feel free to
contact Francis Saiki or Connie Kiriu of this office at 961-8288.

Sincerely,

\[\\@w\,@;\ I

VIR IA GOLDSTEIN
Plan¥ing Direéctor
FS:dmo

6288D

cc: Planning Commission
Corporation Counsel
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CERTIFIED HMAIL

Gotokber 24, 1385

Alapa Byguare Hul, Ltd,

c/o Mr, Richard Ishida

Goodsill Anderson Quing & Stifel
B. O. Box 2639 '
Kaeilua—Kona, HI 96745 .=

Deary Mr. Ishida:

m;};_'
;w.a

Use Permit E{gllﬁ on
WA e 7*% i%:a“
The Planning Commission at-it$'ﬁuiy held public ﬁ%?riﬁg ety

ctober 1%, 1985, voted to approve your a§§i¢$&ﬁlQﬁ; fge Pormit
Ho, 36, to allow the establishment of & Fitness Center within the
‘General Industrial - 1 acre (HG~la) zuned distrigt st Kailua-Kona,
Keahuolu, North Kona, Hawail. Yhe a??iu? al is for a period of cne
y%az in GE?%E to assess khe parking situation. Co R

'-ép§20?&l 0f this r@@uest_is'baséé on the following:

The area under CQﬂSi&QZ&El“ﬁ ig the Kailua industrial area
which is the site of numerous incdustrial and related R
activities, “The lots in this area have been extensively
developed and have already e¢stabllshed the character of the area
25 being one of a ‘service industrial use. The proposed use will
not adversely affect this character Since ti majer impacits of
Cthe proposed use would. be. ‘neise generated, traffic enfauzaﬁﬂé,_
cand pa rkiﬂg r@%dlieﬁ.-- ;iven the industrial ﬁatuz& G many of
the uses in this area, dﬂg~a&&lilsﬁ&i_ﬁulﬁé created would not
Cadversely affect surrounding land uses,  The traific generatec
should be readily accommodated since the area has been ué?i;$§%£
Lo current standards. -0 o) L

Parking %ab bcwa previcusly lﬁ@ﬂllf’&d as ong area .ﬁﬁ'_
pohtential gi@wlﬁﬁ. The patiiigma§§ however, 1§ oW akle to
provide the minimwes parking requirement £o6r the existing and
proposed use on the property. With the provision @g adw@h&t@

number of parking sztalls, it 18 determined that the request will .

not be materially detrimental o the public wellare ner cause
substantial, adverse impact to the community’s character or o
surrounding uses and properties; nor would the use adversely
affect simiiar orf related existing uses within the surrounding
area, community or region. ' '
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ﬁl@pﬁ_ggugye Hui, bLtd,
October 22, 185
Page 4 :

ALl essentiel utilities and services are available to the
subject property. As such, it is determined that the pPropoge
use :@uiﬁ not place unusual burden Gn yuui&g agencies Lo provide
""" tional ?quic LdCl1lti&a and vmrv €5, '

?i?ﬁli}g'GEVQH the sbove findings and the General Plan
Recreaticnal Element goal which is to "Provide a wide variety of
recreational opportunities for the residents of the County, " it
is determined that the proposed use is consistent with the
General ?lan; and the intent and purpose of the Zoning Code,

Approval of this Use Permit request is subject to the following
Dﬁ&itlﬁnﬁ: - SRR : : o o
i. The petitioner, BUCCESEOLE OF i&w amsigng shall be
' zawmanszbiﬁ for bemyiglng wlth a1l of the stated conditions
GF ﬁ;d&;‘”@??@i : . :

Plans for thm proposed use, including the revised park ing

2.
i@vouc, shall be mubhlttéﬁ to the Planning Segarimcﬁt for
Plan Approval review within ene gea& from the effective
date of the. ch Permit, ' - ' o :
$.  fThe propose ube shall not ke in operation until the
_:féﬁ”ltﬁt nuamber of Darkzng stalls have been phihlﬁm b
Lprovided on the property '
4. . The Fitnesg Center use shall be effective for p*z LeG  of

one year from the date of receipt of an ocoupancy permit,

_.4

5. Ail chér applicable rules, regulations, and reguirenents
: all be gcﬁﬁlzwa %itﬂ.

G, Sh@&iﬁ Lhe yian ing ﬁmpaztm&ni determine that any @f the
foregoing conditions have rnot been met or substan i
complied with in & timely fasbion, the Use Permit shall be
void. i L

se feel frse to contact the Planning Department 1£ thers are
ieng on this matter, ' S

Sincerely,

EégLVE@bva) O e

Barbara A, Koi
Charrman Pro Tem, Planning Commission

s

cos BEd Crook

. Department of Public Works
Department of Water Supply
CCounty Real Property Taz Division
'uuunuj of Hawali, Koena Office

béc: Plan Approval Secti on o ;
s Delher quh&%m:—arn 1 B 1%a B Silwiia FAAD Sge el
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